06-24-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		****				6 (8)					
	:##:#:	CORN:	####	400	iggt:	#12:t	122:2	21111	1882	Stä l	10
- 1		New Y	nexi		1		MAN E	EU:			ш
t	HIDIDI	man)		3413	HODE	anan	METER 1	mm	and the	Man	133
- 1	Ħ	HBH.	S FILL	100	EN DIA		HKK	■BH	REPU		18
i	131131	11811	E 666	33iii	186	212 :1		Fii:	1221	3(5)	181

, <u>.</u>	▼	▼	
d original do	cuments or co	ppy thereof.	

To the Honorable Co	ommissioner of Pa	1007	47674 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
STD Electronic	International	1, Limited	Name: STD Holding Limited
15-33 Kwai Tak Uni t F-J, 5/F,	Block 2		
Kwai Chung, N.	T., Hong Kong	ı	Internal Address: 15-33 Kwai Tak Street Unit F-J, 5/F, Block 2
☐ Individual(s)		☐ Association	Street Address:
General Partne		☐ Limited Partnership	Clty: Kwai Chung, N.T State: ZIP:
☐ Corporation-Sta	ate '	•	_
Other Hong Additional name(s) of conv			Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conv	reying party(les) anat	CHECK CLIPS CLIVO	Association
3. Nature of conveyar	uce.		☐ Limited Partnership
•		n	Corporation-State
☑ Assignment☑ Security Agree		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	
Other		Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No
		16	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	June 15, 199	70	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number	ır(s) or registration	n number(s):	ı
A. Trademark Applica	ition No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	/	See Atta	dhed Chart
		Additional numbers a	ttached? 2 Yes O No
5. Name and addres concerning docum	s of party to whomen should be many	m correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ned T.			
		blatt, Rothman,	·
Internal Address:	Hoffberger &		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 340.00
	Hollberger a	HOTTSHUET	D. England
			_
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	233 Fact Red	lwood Street	
Street Address:	255 6652 100		8. Deposit account number:
Chr. Baltimo	7 7 0 -	MD 21202	(Attach dimilants carry of this mage if naving by denseit consum)
City: Baltimo	Stat	e:ZIP:21202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and si		helief the foregoing infe	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original do	•	bener, the foregoing line	mination is true and correctand any attached copy to a true copy
Ned T. Himme			Claratura
Name of	Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
			Total number of pages comprising cover sileer.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	p. 4/94)		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperpyrk Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0546

ATTACHMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM STD ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL LTD TO STD HOLDING, LIMITED

MARK	APP/REG NO.	APP/REG DATE
SN PROPAD	1997947	9-3-96
SG PROPAD	1997948	9-3-96
INTERACT and Design	75-114699	5-30-96
INTERACT	75-123031	5-30-96
INTERACT, and Design	74-510879	4-11-94
INTERACT	74-510880	4-11-94
INTERACT	75-976085	4-11-94
INTERACT, and Design	75-976305	4-11-94
MAGNUM	75-114645	5-30-96
KATANA	75-114644	5-30-96
CYCLONE	75-114503	5-30-96
DATALUX	1997184	7-27-96
ECLIPSE	75-656565	4-5-95

c70615b.573

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0547

STD HOLDING, LIMITED **DESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY** DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

In connection with the assignment of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, STD Holding, Limited appoints the following:

Assigness hereby appoints Barry F. Rosen and Ned T. Himmelrich, of Gordon, Feinblatt, Rothman, Hoffberger & Hollander, LLC, 233 East Redwood Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, both members of the Maryland State Bar, to prosecute this application to register, to receive notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration. All communication should be directed to Ned T. Himmelrich at (410) 576-4171 or at the above address.

Ned T. Himmelrich, whose postal address is Gordon, Feinblatt, Rothman, Hoffberger & Hollander, LLC, 233 East Redwood Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, is hereby designated applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

STD HOLDING, LIMITED

By: Chu Nin Yiu Chairman

c70615a.573

Dated: As of June 15, 1996

OIPE MRD 5				
MAR U 4 5773	9-1998 MAR 11 4 1988 ES 324			
O4/8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	82899			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(lee)			
Michael L. McVey	Name: Colorado Rules LLC			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes 🔏 No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Denver, CO 80231			
X2 Assignment Q Merger	Street Address: Same			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: October 21, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yee ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/081,082	8. Patent No.(s)			
Filing Date: 10/22/97	•			
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tached? CI Yee CI No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Lee G. Meyer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address:	CY Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 7901 E. Belleview, Suite 230	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Denver State: CO ZIP:80111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Lee G. Meyer	$\frac{1}{m_n}$ 6/10/98			
Name of Person Signing Signature Oate Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Meil documents to be recorded with required-cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231				

300 - 13

Rev. 2, July 1996

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STD Electronic International, Limited, a Hong Kong corporation having a principal address at Kwai Tak Industrial Centre, 15-33 Kwai Tak Street, Unit F-J, 5/F, Block 2, Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong ("Transferor"), has applied for United States Trademark registration for the trademarks described on Schedule A, attached hereto and made part hereof (the "Trademarks"), and through itself or its licensee, has used, adopted, used, and is using certain of the Trademarks in United States commerce, and has acquired the entire interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, STD Holding Limited, a Hong Kong corporation having a principal address at Kwai Tak Industrial Centre, 15-33 Kwai Tak Street, Unit F-J, 5/F, Block 2, Kwai Chung, N.T., Hong Kong ("Transferee"), is a successor in interest to that portion of the Transferor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, and desires to acquire the entire interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Transferor does hereby sell, assign, grant, bargain, transfer, convey, set over and confirm unto Transferee, its successors and assigns, that portion of the Transferor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, and all of the Transferor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks and related trademarks and trade dress owned and/or used by Transferor, together with that part of the goodwill of Transferor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Transferee, for its

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0550 own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, as and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Transferor if this Agreement and transfer had not been made.

Transferee, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold such assets for its own use and benefit forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferor has executed this Assignment as of the 15th day of June, 1996.

ATTEST:

STD ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL,

LIMITED

By:

Name:

YIU

Position: PRESIDENT

NIN

CHÚ

c70615.573

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM STD ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED TO STD HOLDING LIMITED

MARK	APP/REG NO.	APP/REG DATE
SN PROPAD	1997947	9-3-96
SG PROPAD	1997948	9-3-96
INTERACT and Design	75-114699	5-30-96
INTERACT	75-123031	5-30-96
INTERACT, and Design	74-510879	4-11-94
INTERACT	74-510880	4-11-94
INTERACT	75-976085	4-11-94
INTERACT, and Design	75-976305	4-11-94
MAGNUM	75-114645	5-30-96
KATANA	75-114644	5-30-96
CYCLONE	75-114503	5-30-96
DATALUX	1997184	7-27-96
ECLIPSE	75-656565	4-5-95

STD HOLDING, LIMITED DESIGNATION OF ATTORNEY DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK	APP/REG NO.	APP/REG DATE
SN PROPAD	1997947	9-3-96
SG PROPAD	1997948	9-3-96
INTERACT and Design	75-114699	5-30-96
INTERACT	75-123031	5-30-96
INTERACT, and Design	74-510879	4-11-94
INTERACT	74-510880	4-11-94
INTERACT	75-976085	4-11-94
INTERACT, and Design	75-976305	4-11-94
MAGNUM	75-114645	5-30-96
KATANA	75-114644	5-30-96
CYCLONE	75-114503	5-30-96
DATALUX	1997184	7-27-96
ECLIPSE	75-656565	4-5-95

LAW OFFICES

GORDON, FEINBLATT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDER, LI

THE GARRETT BUILDING 233 EAST REDWOOD STREET BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-3332

410-576-4000

Telex 908041 BAL Fax 410-576-4246

NED T. HIMMELRICH 410-576-4171 nhimmelrich@gfrlaw.com

June 15, 1998

VIA EXPRESS MAIL # EM338858794US_

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Trademark and Patent Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Applicant:

STD Holding, Limited

(successor to STD Electronic International, Ltd.)

Serial No.:

75/114503

MARK:

CYCLONE

To The Assistant Commissioner:

Enclosed is a response to the office action for the above referenced mark. Please date stamp a copy of this letter and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed. Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ned T. Himmelrich

Enc.

p&t3.ltr

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

:

Applicant: STD Holding, Limited

(successor to STD

Electronic : Examiner: Michael S. Levy

International, Ltd.)

Trademark Attorney

Serial No.: 75/114503

Law Office 107

:

For: CYCLONE

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box 5 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RESPONSE

Sir:

This is in response in the Office Action dated December 17, 1997.

As requested by the examiner, enclosed is a copy of the Assignment of this mark (along with other marks) from STD Electronic International Ltd. to STD Holding,

Limited. The assignment has been effective for two years, but was never filed with the PTO.

It is being filed for recordation with the PTO on the date hereof.

Please issue the certificate of registration in the name of the Assignee corporation.

As noted in the assignment, the Assignee is a Hong Kong corporation.

It is respectfully requested that upon acceptance of the enclosed documents, which meet the points raised by the examining attorney, that the present case is in condition to be registered. Such action is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Ned T. Himmelrich

Gordon, Feinblatt, Rothman, Hoffberger & Hollander, LLC 233 East Redwood Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202 410/576-4171

Attorneys for Applicant

C73908.573

Date (5, 199 V

LAW OFFICES

GORDON, FEINBLATT, ROTHMAN, HOFFBERGER & HOLLANDER, LLC

THE GARRETT BUILDING 233 EAST REDWOOD STREET BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-3332

410-576-4000

Telex 908041 BAL Fax 410-576-4246

NED T. HIMMELRICH 410-576-4171 nhimmelrich@gfrlaw.com

June 15, 1998

VIA EXPRESS MAIL # EM338850464US

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Trademark and Patent Office Box: Assignments 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

To The Assistant Commissioner:

Enclosed is a copy of a Trademark Assisgnment of various trademarks from STD Manufacturing, Ltd., to STD Holding, Ltd., along with a domestic representative designation for all marks, an Assignment Coversheet and a filing fee in the amount of \$340.00. Please date stamp a copy of this Assignment and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped envelope enclosed. Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ned T. Himmelrich

Enc.

p&t2.ltr



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 03, 1998

PTAS

LEE G. MEYER, ESQ. 7901 E. BELLEVIEW, SUITE 230 DENVER, CO 80111



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100682899

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT ADEQUATELY IDENTIFY THE PROPERTY NUMBER(S). THE APPLICATION NUMBER AND SERIES CODE OR THE SERIAL NUMBER AND FILING DATE IS REQUIRED.

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/04/1998

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0558